
                                                               
 

 2023 CASTROL TOYOTA FORMULA REGIONAL OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIP 
Certified by FIA 

Technical Closing Report 

Round – 5 Highlands Motorsport Park 
 16-18 February 2024 

NOTES:  
1. Some of the checks detailed in this Closing Report may differ from the eligibility program submitted prior 

to competition depending on circumstances, weather etc. 
 

Wednesday / Thursday 

Wednesday / Thursday Outcomes 

• Technical Facilities established 

• Safety Audits carried out on required cars 

• New competitor Driver Positioning & Jump out tests completed 

• Driver Positioning & Jump out test for Ryder Quinn 

Competitor and Audit List 

 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Car# 
4 
5 
14 
15 
16 
17 
19 
20 
22 
23 
27 
31 
39 
41 
51 
69 
101 
739 

Competitor 
Roman Bilinski 
Lucas Fecury 
Patrick Woods Toth 
Kaleb Ngatoa 
Michael Shin 
Callum Hedge 
Elliott Cleary 
Jake Bonilla 
Jett Bowling  
Liam Sceats 
Bryce Aron 
Titus Sherlock 
Gerrard Xie 
Alex Crosbie 
Jacob Abel 
Sebastian Manson 
Ryder Quinn 
Landan Matriano Lim 

Logbook 
24693 
24694 
202564 
24692 
24706 
24704 
24726 
26235 
24703 
24701 
24700 
25735 
24707 
24702/202583 
24705 
24709 
24697 
24698 

Audit Yes/No 
No 
No 
Yes 
No 
No 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
Yes 
No 
No 
Yes 
No 

 

 

 

 



                                                               
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday: 

Pre-Practice: 
➢ Driver apparel checked in assembly area 

➢ General Visual Checks 

➢ Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area 
➢ Driver Positioning & Jump out test for Callum Hedge 

Saturday: 

Pre-Qualifying: 
➢ Driver apparel checked in assembly area 
➢ General Visual Checks 
➢ Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area 

Post-Qualifying: Fastest three cars plus two cars at random, checked as below 

Car# 
23 
17 
51 
39 
41 

Weight 
709kg 
708.5kg 
706.5kg 
714.5kg 
704kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Pre-Race One: 
➢ Driver apparel checked in assembly area 
➢ General Visual Checks 
➢ Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area  

Post-Race One: First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below 

Car# 
23 
17 
4 
27 
69 

Weight 
708kg 
704kg 
709kg 
706kg 
706kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Caster Measurement 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Air Filter 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

 

Sunday: 

Pre-Race Two: 
➢ Driver apparel checked in assembly area 
➢ General Visual Checks 
➢ Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area  
➢ Complete a safety audit on chassis 147 for Alex Crosbie Car 41 

Post-Race Two: First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below 

Car# 
27 
14 
4 
16 
22 

Weight 
704kg 
703kg 
705.5kg 
702.5kg 
707kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Skid Block 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

  



                                                               
 

 

Championship Scrutineer on Duty:  
 
 
 
 
Stu Andrews 
Championship Scrutineer 
Licence No: 105755Y 

Pre-Race Three: 
➢ Driver apparel checked in assembly area 
➢ General Visual Checks 
➢ Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area  

Post-Race Three:  First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below 

Car# 
23 
17 
16 
41 
51 

Weight 
706kg 
704kg 
706kg 
701.5kg 
704kg 

Ride Height 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

   


