



2023 CASTROL TOYOTA FORMULA REGIONAL OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIP Certified by FIA

Technical Closing Report

Round – 5 Highlands Motorsport Park

16-18 February 2024

NOTES:

1. Some of the checks detailed in this Closing Report may differ from the eligibility program submitted prior to competition depending on circumstances, weather etc.

Wednesday / Thursday

Wednesday / Thursday Outcomes

- Technical Facilities established
- Safety Audits carried out on required cars
- New competitor Driver Positioning & Jump out tests completed
- Driver Positioning & Jump out test for Ryder Quinn

Comp	etitor and <i>i</i>	Audit List		
	Car#	Competitor	Logbook	Audit Yes/No
1	4	Roman Bilinski	24693	No
2	5	Lucas Fecury	24694	No
3	14	Patrick Woods Toth	202564	Yes
4	15	Kaleb Ngatoa	24692	No
5	16	Michael Shin	24706	No
6	17	Callum Hedge	24704	Yes
7	19	Elliott Cleary	24726	Yes
8	20	Jake Bonilla	26235	Yes
9	22	Jett Bowling	24703	No
10	23	Liam Sceats	24701	No
11	27	Bryce Aron	24700	No
12	31	Titus Sherlock	25735	No
13	39	Gerrard Xie	24707	No
14	41	Alex Crosbie	24702/202583	Yes
15	51	Jacob Abel	24705	No
16	69	Sebastian Manson	24709	No
17	101	Ryder Quinn	24697	Yes
18	739	Landan Matriano Lim	24698	No
19				
20				
21				
22				





Friday:

Pre-Practice:

- > Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- General Visual Checks
- > Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area
- > Driver Positioning & Jump out test for Callum Hedge

Saturday:						
Pre-Qualifying:	Pre-Qualifying:					
Driver a	apparel checked i	in assembly area				
Genera	l Visual Checks					
🕨 🕨 Tyre ba	rcodes and mark	ing checked in as	sembly area			
Post-Qualifying	: <mark>Fastest three ca</mark>	ars plus two cars	at random, checked as be	low		
Car#	Weight	Ride Height				
23	709kg	Pass				
17	708.5kg	Pass				
51	706.5kg	Pass				
39	714.5kg	Pass				
41	704kg	Pass				
Pre-Race One:						
Driver apparel checked in assembly area						
General Visual Checks						
Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area						
Post-Race One: First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below						
Car#	Weight	Ride Height	Caster Measurement	Air Filter		
23	708kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
17	704kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
4	709kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
27	706kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		
69	706kg	Pass	Pass	Pass		

Sunday:						
Pre-Race Two:	Pre-Race Two:					
Driver a	Driver apparel checked in assembly area					
> Genera	General Visual Checks					
Tyre ba	Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area					
> Comple	Complete a safety audit on chassis 147 for Alex Crosbie Car 41					
Post-Race Two: First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below						
Car#	Weight	Ride Height	Skid Block			
27	704kg	Pass	Pass			
14	703kg	Pass	Pass			
4	705.5kg	Pass	Pass			
16	702.5kg	Pass	Pass			
22	707kg	Pass	Pass			





Pre-Race Three:						
Driver	Driver apparel checked in assembly area					
Generation	General Visual Checks					
Tyre back	Tyre barcodes and marking checked in assembly area					
Post-Race Three: First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below						
Car#	Weight	Ride Height				
23	706kg	Pass				
17	704kg	Pass				
16	706kg	Pass				
41	701.5kg	Pass				
51	704kg	Pass				

Championship Scrutineer on Duty:

Stu Andrews Championship Scrutineer Licence No: 105755Y